SPECIFICATION & FEATURES
With RPP XHHW-2 Wire being suitable for wet/dry
locations, it can be used in a variety of applications
including house building, conduit, feeders, and branch
circuit wiring.
• 600/1000V rated
• AA8000 series aluminum
• XLPE insulation
• Wet/dry locations up to 90˚C
• UL 44, ASTM B 800, ASTM B 801
CONTRACTOR:
PROJECT: DATE:
PREPARED BY: MODEL: XHHW-2
CERTIFICATIONS/WARRANTY
Listing: UL listed, ASTM B 800 , ASTM B 801
Warranty
Guaranteed for one year from the purchase date of the product, against mechanical defects in manufacturing.
Number of Conductors
1
Voltage Rating
600/1000V rated
Length
1000’
Temperature Rating
Wet/dry locations up to 90˚C
CONSTRUCTION
Color
Black
Core
8000 series aluminum
compacted core
Insulation Material
 XLPE insulation
11675 SW TOM MACKIE BLVD.   |    PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987    |    P: 772.878.4944    |   WWW.RPP-USA.COM
APPLICATION AND PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION
CONTRACTOR:
PROJECT: DATE:
PREPARED BY: MODEL:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Code IMS Code Conductor Size Strands Thickness Diameter
XHHW-2-6-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0355 6 7 45 0.262"
XHHW-2-4-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0346 4 7 45 0.306"
XHHW-2-3-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0364 3 7 45 0.386"
XHHW-2-2-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0331 2 7 45 0.361"
XHHW-2-1/0-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0334 1 / 0 18 55 0.449"
XHHW-2-2/0-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0325 2 / 0 18 55 0.489"
XHHW-2-3/0-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0349 3 / 0 18 55 0.536"
XHHW-2-4/0-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0304 4 / 0 18 55 0.588"
XHHW-2-250-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0322 250 35 65 0.653"
XHHW-2-300-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0352 300 35 65 0.703"
XHHW-2-350-BLK-STR-AL  0584-0337 350 35 65 0.749"
XHHW-2-400-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0343 400 35 65 0.792"
XHHW-2-500-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0319 500 35 65 0.869"
XHHW-2-600-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0328 600 58 80 0.979"
XHHW-2-700-BLK-STR-AL 0584-0361 700 58 80 1.04"
XHHW-2-750-BLK-STR-AL  0584-0340 750 58 80 1.071"
XHHW-2-900-BLK-STR-AL  0584-0358 900 58 80 1.162"
11675 SW TOM MACKIE BLVD.   |    PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987    |    P: 772.878.4944    |   WWW.RPP-USA.COM
APPLICATION AND PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION